Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com	 B1027  E5
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
In
cr
em
en
ta

•  See page H1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
Part Number Key:  RI-04 Shaft Version
Part Number Key:  RI-05 Hollow Shaft Version
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12  Eurofast Connector
H1481 Axial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
C Radial Cable (2 m PVC)
CA Axial Cable (2 m PVC)
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
1H 8-30 VDC, Push-Pull
2H 8-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
2I 5-18 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
4A 5 VDC, RS422 (w/ Inverted Signals)
4D 8-30 VDC, RS422 (w/ Inverted Signals)
C Flange
C Clamping Flange
S Servo Flange
B Shaft (Ø x L)
4 Ø 4 mm x 10 mm1)
5 Ø 5 mm x 10 mm1)
6 Ø 6 mm x 12.5 mm 2)
A0 Ø 1/4" x 12.5 mm 2)
E Pulse Rate
25, 100, 200, 360, 500, 512, 600, 1000,
1024, 1250, 1500, 2000, 2048, 2500, 3600
(e.g. 500 Pulses => 500)
Other Pulse Rates Available on Request
A B C D E F
RI-04Q 6 C - 1H 25 - H1181
A Type
RI-04Q Ø 36 mm, Shaft w/ Flat, IP50 Shaft Seal
RI-04T Ø 36 mm, Shaft, IP50 Shaft Seal
¹⁾ Available only with Type RI-04T
2) Available only with Type RI-04Q
F Type of Connection
H1181 Radial 8-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
C Radial Cable (2 m PVC)
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
1H 8-30 VDC, Push-Pull
2H 8-30 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
2I 5-18 VDC, Push-Pull (w/ Inverted Signals)
4A 5 VDC, RS422 (w/ Inverted Signals)
4D 8-30 VDC, RS422 (w/ Inverted Signals)
C Flange
E Ø 19 mm Flange w/ Slotted Flex Mount
T Ø 19 mm Flange w/ Long Torque Stop
T1 Ø 19 mm Flange w/ Short Torque Stop
B Shaft (Ø x L)
6 Ø 6 mm
8 Ø 8 mm
A0 Ø 1/4"
E Pulse Rate
25, 100, 200, 360, 500, 512, 600, 1000,
1024, 1250, 1500, 2000, 2048, 2500, 3600
(e.g. 500 Pulses => 500)
Other Pulse Rates Available on Request
A B C D E F
RI-05I 6 E - 1H 25 - H1181
A Type
RI-05I Ø 36 mm, Hollow Shaft, IP50 Shaft Seal
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com	 B1027  E7
Rotary Position Technology